



INSTRUCTIONS FOR:

LAPTOP & TABLE STAND 440mm RED, BLACK

MODEL NO's: **APLTS, APLTSB**

Thank you for purchasing a Sealey product. Manufactured to a high standard, this product will, if used according to these instructions and maintained properly, give you years of trouble free performance.

IMPORTANT: PLEASE READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY. NOTE THE SAFE OPERATIONAL REQUIREMENTS, WARNINGS & CAUTIONS. USE THE PRODUCT CORRECTLY AND WITH CARE FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT IS INTENDED. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY CAUSE DAMAGE AND/OR PERSONAL INJURY AND WILL INVALIDATE THE WARRANTY. KEEP THESE INSTRUCTIONS SAFE FOR FUTURE USE.



Refer to Instruction Manual

1. SAFETY

1.1. GENERAL SAFETY

- WARNING!** Ensure Health & Safety, local authority, and general workshop practice regulations are adhered to when using this table.
- ✓ Keep the work area clean, uncluttered and ensure there is adequate lighting.
- ✓ Keep the stand clean and tidy in accordance with good workshop practice.
- ✓ Keep children and unauthorised persons away from the work area.
- ✓ Take account of the off-centre load imposed by the stand.
- ✗ **DO NOT** use this stand for any purpose other than that for which it is designed.

2. INTRODUCTION

Laptop and tablet stand suitable for use with our range of Superline Pro® and Premier rollcabs (excluding AP24 range). Stand provides a stable and secure platform for laptops or tablets with a width of up to 17"(440mm). The inside front edge of the platform includes an EVA foam lining for added grip and protection. Features adjustable height and angle allowing the user to select their desired setup. Folded lip on support panel hooks onto the rollcab's side, supplied with 4 mounting screws for added stability. Support panel also features 3 mounting points, front middle and back, so that setup can be adjusted even when fixed to a rollcab. Ideal for the automotive technician that needs a laptop, tablet or notepad within easy reach and view in the workplace.

3. SPECIFICATION

| | | |
|------------------------------|--------------------|---------------|
| Model No: | APLTS | APLTSB |
| Colour: | Red | Black |
| Height Adjustment: | 155mm | 155mm |
| Platform Size (W x D): | 440x300mm. | 440 x 300mm |
| Platform Angle Range: | 45° | 45° |
| Weight: | 5.1kg | 5.1kg |

4. ASSEMBLY

4.1. Assemble as in fig.1.

fig.1

| Part | Description | Quantity |
|------|----------------------------|----------|
| A | Shelf | 1 |
| B | M8*40 bolt | 1 |
| C | M8 self-locking nut | 1 |
| D | M8x55 Screw | 1 |
| E | 24x12x1.2 spacer | 1 |
| F | 24x12x2 Nylon spacer | 1 |
| G | 18x8.5x1.5 Nylon spacer | 1 |
| H | 18x8.5x1.2 Spacer | 4 |
| I | 14x8.8x2.6 Spring washers | 1 |
| J | M8 nut with plastic handle | 1 |
| K | Upright stand | 1 |
| L | Plastic guide sleeve | 1 |
| M | Saddle clamp lock | 1 |
| N | Bend tube | 1 |
| O | Hanging panel | 1 |
| P | M6*12 bolt | 3 |
| Q | 12*6*0.8 Spacer | 3 |
| R | M6 self-locking nut | 3 |
| S | ST4.8x12mm screw | 4 |

- 4.2. The bent tube (fig.1.N) may be fixed to the hanging board (fig.1.O) in one of three locations, as required.
- 4.3. Hang the lip of the hanging board over the raised lip of a rollcab.
- 4.4. If required the stand may be mounted more securely by drilling the rollcab on the centres of the four additional holes and securing the lower lip of the hanging board by means of the four M8 self-tapping screws.

5. MAINTENANCE

5.1. CLEANING

Clean the table and bracket with a damp, soapy cloth. **DO NOT** use solvent or abrasive cleaners.

Parts support is available for this product. To obtain a parts listing and/or diagram, please log on to www.sealey.co.uk, email sales@sealey.co.uk or telephone 01284 757500.

Environmental Protection



Recycle unwanted materials instead of disposing of them as waste. All tools, accessories and packaging should be sorted, taken to a recycling centre and disposed of in a manner which is compatible with the environment. When the product becomes completely unserviceable and requires disposal of it according to local regulations.

NOTE: It is our policy to improve products continually and as such we reserve the right to alter data, specifications and component parts without prior notice.

IMPORTANT: No liability is accepted for incorrect use of this product.

WARRANTY: Guarantee is 12 months from purchase date, proof of which will be required for any claim.



Sole UK Distributor, Sealey Group,
Kempson Way, Suffolk Business Park,
Bury St. Edmunds, Suffolk,
IP32 7AR



01284 757500



01284 703534



www.sealey.co.uk



sales@sealey.co.uk